Appendix A

changes to **gender neutral language**, as requested by conference in autumn conference motion A02.

references to Citizen's Income have been changed to Universal Basic Income (conference motion E03, 2019)

Animal Rights

AR300, insert a comma after "informing the electorate"

AR401, change from "local authorities to provide" to "local authorities will provide"

AR402, insert, "see Pollution PL103 and Population PP101", at end

AR403, delete FA650, FA666 and insert (see also Food and Agriculture FA205)

AR404, 1. Delete ...to be adopted across the EU...and insert ...to be adopted internationally...

2. Delete ...(see FA656, FA240, FA222, RR800 and RR803 and insert (see FA102, bullet 4)

AR405, delete (see FA660) and insert (see FA202, bullet 2)

AR407 1. Delete (See FA720 and AR420) insert (See FA206, bullets 6 and 7)

- 2. Delete (See FA666)
- 3. Delete (see FA502(c)) and insert (see FA201 bullet 4, and FA501)

AR408 1. Delete ...and will work through the EU and locally... and insert ...and will work internationally and locally...

2. Insert (see FA205) at end

AR409 1. Delete...Mandatory CCTV will be required... and insert Mandatory CCTV is already required...

2. Insert ...in all slaughterhouses in England and will be required also in slaughterhouses in Wales. This will act as...

AR410 1. Delete (see MC323 330) and insert (see Marine and Coastal MC328)

2. Delete (see FA657, FA660 and MC341) and insert (see MC341) 3. Delete (see FA661) AR411 Insert (see also FA101, bullet 2) at end

AR412 1. Delete ...care facilities (see ED190, FA222, HE322). We... and insert ...care facilities (see Education ED190, FA503 and Health HE1708).

AR416 Insert closing inverted comma ...individual animals concerned".

AR418 Delete ...animals who have been euthanased for humane reasons. And insert ... animals who have been euthanised for humane reasons.

AR422 1. Insert (see Science and Technology ST363).

AR423 Delete extra closing inverted comma after (6) humaneness.

AR425 Delete ... To amend... and insert ... A Green government will amend...

AR432 1. Delete ... Animals (Scientific Procedures) Act 1986 (c.14) ... so that it reads ... Animals (Scientific Procedures) Act 1986.

2. Replace link to the Birch reference: delete at: http:// animalstudiesrepository.org/animsent/guidelines.html. and insert the more correct reference link: https://www.wellbeingintlstudiesrepository.org/animsent/vol2/ iss16/1/ AR333 Insert a full stop at end to read ...whole community

Crime and Justice: Agreed to be changed following leaders' concerns, but change not made.

In CJ500 delete, "and satisfy the authorities via appropriate background checks"

So that para iv. reads, "Licensing

A single rigorous licensing process will be put in place based on considerations of public safety rather than the convenience of shooters. Subject to relevant criteria, licenses will be issued for permitted shotguns and rifles, all lethal airguns and permitted deactivated guns.

Users of firearms for sporting or agricultural purposes will be required to demonstrate their competence in handling firearms:"

Crime and Justice Policy:

To deal with changes in the Law and Constitution since 1990

CJ114 This currently reads –

"We support the introduction of the principle of "restorative justice", which while denouncing the crime, deals constructively with both the victim and the offender. The primary aim will be to restore, and if necessary, improve the position of the victim and the community; the offender will be required to make amends."

Restorative Justice has now been introduced (albeit in a small way); the paragraph should read:

CJ114 "We support the principle of "restorative justice", which deals constructively with both the victim and the offender. The primary aim is to restore and, if necessary, improve the position of the victim and the community, the offender being required to make amends."

CJ116 - This currently reads -

"The symbolism of the scales of justice would be interpreted in a new way; balancing the harm done to the victim and the community, not by further harm inflicted on the offender, but by requiring the offender to make reparation."

Given the introduction of restorative justice, this should now read:

"The symbolism of the scales of justice should be interpreted as balancing the harm done to the victim or community, not by further harm inflicted on the offender, but by requiring the offender to make amends.

CJ301 This currently reads -

"These two functions will become the responsibility of two new ministries:

Departments of Crime Prevention: in addition to traditional modes of crime prevention, these departments will also promote social crime prevention.

Departments Of Justice: in addition to responsibility for the judicial system, sentencing policy and practice, these departments will also sponsor services such as assistance to victims."

We now have a Justice Ministry introduced by the Labour Government in May 2007. Amend to read:

"These two functions will be the responsibility of a new Department of Crime Prevention and the Ministry of Justice. The Department of Crime Prevention, in addition to traditional modes of crime prevention, will also promote social crime prevention. The Ministry of

Justice, in addition to its current responsibilities, will also sponsor services such as assistance to victims."

Departments of Justice

CJ320 - this currently reads -

"The departments of Justice would combine with the current functions of the Lord Chancellor's Department and the Home Office in relation to the administration of Justice. They would be responsible for the Judicial system, sentencing policy and practice. They would support and fund victim assistance agencies such as Victim Support Schemes"

The landscape and the constitution changed in 2007. The reason The "Lord Chancellor's Department" no longer exists. It was merged with the Department of Constitutional Affairs (now the Ministry of Justice) in 2003. It is now the Ministry of Justice. The Home Office no longer plays any part in the administration of Justice. The management of the prisons has been transferred to the Ministry of Justice.

This paragraph should now read -

"The Ministry of Justice will, in addition to its current functions, support and fund victim assistance agencies such as Victim Support Schemes...."

CJ321 refers to the "Department of Justice".

This should now be the "Ministry of Justice".

CJ344 currently reads -

"Current non-custodial sentences such as Community Service and Probation Orders would continue to be used, but the use of fines would be replaced by measures......"

The Criminal Justice Act 2003 (introduced in 2005) changed sentencing drastically, including the introduction of Community Orders and Youth Rehabilitation Orders. These allow the Court much greater scope to tailor the sentence to the needs of the offender. Community Service and Probation Orders no longer exist. Amend to

"Current non-custodial sentences, such as Community Orders and Youth Rehabilitation Orders would continue to be used, but the use of fines would be replaced by measures....."

Note that due to a change at last conference CJ362 has become CJ363.

CJ373 and CJ388 both refer to the 'Department of Justice'. Amend to 'Justice Ministry'

Disability: DY200 The Green Party supports the EU in viewing disability; amend to, "The Green Party supports viewing..."

Finance and Economy: EC405 Replace 'Office of Fair Trading' with 'Financial Conduct Authority' because FCA has replaced OFT.

Food & Ag: FA205 change reference from AR4321 to AR432.

Housing:

Add bullets to H0410, HO411 as originally in motion on agenda forum, but which were lost in formatting the Final Agenda

Remove the words "Delete all and substitute:" from HO505, which were inserted in error during a previous change.

Remove the copy error of "85" on HO505.

HO511 'longterm' amend to 'long term' HO512 'seedcorn' to 'seed corn'

International: IP252 capitalise Overseas development assistance (ODA)

Local Planning and the Built Environment: reinstate LP102, which had been deleted in error.

Social Welfare: spelling corrections,

ST250 intregate to integrate

SW902 idenitfy to identify

SW903 government to government

The RoPS at the bottom of the Social Welfare chapter webiste to website and sevices to services

Transport: TR049 change 2030 to 2035

TR050 change 2025 to 2027

Workers' Rights: in WR511 correct the wording 'a industrial' to an 'industrial'